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COURSE /
ACTIVITY

CODE
COURSES

CIA SEE TOTAL MARKS CREDIT
EARNED

X
GRADE
POINTS

Max
Marks

Marks
Obtained

Max
Marks

Marks
Obtained

Max
Marks

Marks
Obtained

Discipline Specific Core
 A122DC501  Literary Theory and Criticism  4  40  37  60  46  100  83  8.5  A+  4  34
 A122DC502  Postcolonial Literatures  4  40  35  60  48  100  83  8.5  A+  4  34
 A122DC503  American Literature  4  40  33  60  47  100  80  8.5  A+  4  34
 A122MN501  Abnormal Psychology

(Theory)  4  40  34  60  55  100  89  9.0  O  4  36
 A122MNP501 Abnormal Psychology

(Practical)  2  25  23  25  21  50  44  9.0  O  2  18
 A122MN502  Social Psychology (Theory)  4  40  35  60  54  100  89  9.0  O  4  36
 A122MNP502 Social Psychology (Practical)  2  25  22  25  23  50  45  9.5  O  2  19

Skill Enhancement - SB
 A122PR501  Professional Internship  2  50  45  --  --  50  45  9.5  O  2  19

26 264 294 650 558 26 230

Grand Total (in words) : Five Hundred And Fifty-eight Only
SGPA : 8.84  Grade : A+ Result : First Class Exemplary

1.SGPA= Total of (Credits X Grade points) / Total credits of Part A and Part B 6.CIA-Continuous Internal Assessment
2.Minimum for a pass in the ESE is 40% in each subject. (24 on 60) 7.SEE - Semester End Examination
3.The aggregate for a pass in each subject is 40% which includes CIA and ESE 8.AECC â€“ Ability Enhancement Core Course
4.SGPA will be calculated for only those students who have passed in all subjects. 9.SB - Skill Based, VB - Vocation Based
5.SGPA- Semester Grade Point Average

Table of conversion of % Marks to grade point

% of
Marks

0.00 -
39.99

40.00 -
44.99

45.00 -
49.99

50.00 -
54.99

55.00 -
59.99

60.00 -
64.99

65.00 -
69.99

70.00 -
74.99

75.00 -
79.99

80.00 -
84.99

85.00 -
89.99

90.00 -
94.99

95.00 -
100.00

Grade
Points 0.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.5 10.0

Final Result/ Grade Description

Grade Point Range 9.000 - 10.000 8.000 - 8.990 7.000 - 7.990 6.000 - 6.990 5.500 - 5.990 5.000 - 5.490 4.000 - 4.990 0.000 - 3.990

Grade O A+ A B+ B C P RA

Class OUTSTANDING FIRST CLASS EXEMPLARY FIRST CLASS DISTINCTION FIRST CLASS HIGH SECOND CLASS SECOND CLASS PASS CLASS TO RE-APPEAR

Note : 2014 and previous batch students refer syllabus copy on the college website for the grade chart
Disclaimer : St. Joseph's College of Commerce, Autonomous, Bangalore is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the results being published on the
Internet. The results published on the Internet are for immediate information to the students. In case of any errors , please bring it to the notice of Examination Centre or email it
to coe@sjcc.edu.in . This Provisional Marks Card ( E Copy) should not be treated as an original Marks Card, subject to the issue of the official Marks Card.
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