

## ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Bengaluru City University
No. 163, Brigade Road, Bengaluru - 560 025

## **STATEMENT OF MARKS** (Online Copy)

ABC ID : 778574112787

Degree : BA UUCMS ID : U18HJ23A0009

Specialization : English & Psychology Date : 21/10/2025

Semester : V Month/Year of Exam : October 2025

Name : JAYASREE S A Register Number : 23SJCCA013

		CREDITS	CIA		SEE		TOTAL MARKS		шÑ	ш	TS	CREDIT
ACTIVITY CODE	COURSES		Max Marks	Marks Obtained	Max Marks	Marks Obtained	Max Marks	Marks Obtained	GRADE	GRADE	CREDITS	X GRADE POINTS
	Discipline Specific Core											
A122DC501	Literary Theory and Criticism	4	40	37	60	46	100	83	8.5	A+	4	34
A122DC502	Postcolonial Literatures	4	40	35	60	48	100	83	8.5	A+	4	34
A122DC503	American Literature	4	40	33	60	47	100	80	8.5	A+	4	34
A122MN501	Abnormal Psychology (Theory)	4	40	34	60	55	100	89	9.0	0	4	36
A122MNP501	Abnormal Psychology (Practical)	2	25	23	25	21	50	44	9.0	0	2	18
A122MN502	Social Psychology (Theory)	4	40	35	60	54	100	89	9.0	0	4	36
A122MNP502	Social Psychology (Practical)	2	25	22	25	23	50	45	9.5	0	2	19
	Skill Enhancement - SB											
A122PR501	Professional Internship	2	50	45			50	45	9.5	0	2	19
		26		264		294	650	558			26	230

Grand Total (in words): Five Hundred And Fifty-eight Only

SGPA: 8.84 Grade: A+ Result: First Class Exemplary

- 1.SGPA= Total of (Credits X Grade points) / Total credits of Part A and Part B
- 2. Minimum for a pass in the ESE is 40% in each subject. (24 on 60)
- 3. The aggregate for a pass in each subject is 40% which includes CIA and ESE
- 4.SGPA will be calculated for only those students who have passed in all subjects.
- 5.SGPA- Semester Grade Point Average

6.CIA-Continuous Internal Assessment

 ${\bf 7.SEE} \ {\bf -Semester} \ {\bf End} \ {\bf Examination}$ 

8.AECC â€" Ability Enhancement Core Course

9.SB - Skill Based, VB - Vocation Based

Table of co	Table of conversion of % Marks to grade point												
% of Marks	0.00 - 39.99	40.00 - 44.99	45.00 - 49.99	50.00 - 54.99	55.00 - 59.99	60.00 - 64.99	65.00 - 69.99	70.00 - 74.99	75.00 - 79.99	80.00 - 84.99	85.00 - 89.99	90.00 - 94.99	95.00 - 100.00
Grade Points	0.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	9.0	9.5	10.0

Final Result/ Grade Description											
Grade Point Range	ade Point Range 9.000 - 10.000 8.000 - 8.990		7.000 - 7.990	6.000 - 6.990	5.500 - 5.990	5.000 - 5.490	4.000 - 4.990	0.000 - 3.990			
Grade	0	O A+		B+ B		С	Р	RA			
Class	OUTSTANDING	FIRST CLASS EXEMPLARY	FIRST CLASS DISTINCTION	FIRST CLASS	HIGH SECOND CLASS	SECOND CLASS	PASS CLASS	TO RE-APPEAR			

Note: 2014 and previous batch students refer syllabus copy on the college website for the grade chart

**Disclaimer:** St. Joseph's College of Commerce, Autonomous, Bangalore is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the results being published on the Internet. The results published on the Internet are for immediate information to the students. In case of any errors, please bring it to the notice of Examination Centre or email it to coe@sjcc.edu.in. This Provisional Marks Card (E Copy) should not be treated as an original Marks Card, subject to the issue of the official Marks Card.